GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting policies) apart from the following items where application of Previous GAAP did

not require estimation:

• Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model

The estimates used by the Company to present these amounts in accordance with Ind AS reflect conditions as at April 1, 2017, March 31, 2018 and

March 31, 2019.

The Company has applied the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to

Ind AS.

Ind AS 101 allows first time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective application of certain requirements under Ind AS. The Company has

applied the following exemptions:

This space has been intentionally left blank

120

Easy Trip Planners Limited (formerly known as "Easy Trip Planners Private Limited")

(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Annexure VII : Notes to the restated unconsolidated summary statement (Continued)

Ind AS statement of reconciliation of equity and profit and loss as per previous GAAP and Ind AS

Reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2017

Notes
 Amount as per

IGAAP #

 GAAP Adjustments/

Prior Period

Adjustments

 Ind AS

I ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 1 64.49   (0.29)   64.20

(b) Intangible assets 0.18   0.00   0.18

(c) Investment properties 2 101.07   (1.77)   99.30

(d) Financial assets -   -

(i) Loans 0.06   -   0.06

(ii) Investments -   -

(iii) Other financial assetsOther Financial assets -   -

(e) Deferred tax assets (net) -   -

(f) Non current tax asset (net) 3.67   -   3.67

(g) Other non-current assets 12 11.00   2.63   13.63

Total Non- current Assets 180.47   0.57   181.04

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 2.82   -   2.82

(b) Financial assets -   -

(i) Loans 12 188.84   (10.60)   178.24

(ii) Investments 3 & 4 334.06   (11.27)   322.79

(iii) Trade receivables 5 &11 218.19   158.15   376.34

(iv) Cash and cash equivalents 23.79   -   23.79

(v) Other bank balances 16.91   -   16.91

(vi) Other financial assets 3.01   -   3.01

(c) Other current assets 12 360.93   7.99   368.92

Total Current Assets 1,148.55   144.27   1,292.82

Total Assets 1,329.02   144.84   1,473.85

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 1.26   -   1.26

(b) Other Equity

   (i) Retained earnings 290.96   74.34   365.30

   (ii) Security premium 71.17   -   71.17

Total Equity 363.39   74.34   437.73

LIABILITIES

(1) Non- current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings -

(ii) Other financial liabilities 2.70   -   2.70

(b) Contract liability 122.02   -   122.02

(c) Provisions 6 -   6.63   6.63

(d) Other non-current liabilities -   -   -

(e) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 8 (1.13)   39.22   38.09

Total non- current liabilities 123.59   45.85   169.44

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 103.70   -   103.70

(ii) Trade payables

  total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises -   -   -

  total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 5, 7 & 14 74.53   23.68   98.21

(iii)Other financial liabilities 324.83   -   324.83

(b) Contract liability 320.58   -   320.58

(c) Provisions 6 & 7 -   0.97   0.97

(d) Other current liabilities 4.02   -   4.02

(e) Liabilities for current tax (net) 14.38   -   14.38

Total Current liabilities 842.04   24.65   866.69

Total Liabilities 965.63   70.50   1,036.13

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,329.02   144.84   1,473.86

# Previous GAAP figures have been regrouped to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars

121

Easy Trip Planners Limited (formerly known as "Easy Trip Planners Private Limited")

(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Annexure VII : Notes to the restated unconsolidated summary statement (Continued)

Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2018

Notes
 Amount as per

IGAAP #

 GAAP Adjustments/

Prior Period

Adjustments

 Ind AS

I ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 62.91   -   62.91

(b) Intangible assets 0.45   (0.00)   0.45

(c) Investment properties 98.34   (0.00)   98.34

(d) Financial assets -   -

(i) Loans -   -   -

(ii) Investments 20.00   -   20.00

(iii) Other financial assetsOther Financial assets 6.08   -   6.08

(e) Deferred tax assets (net) 8 36.18   11.45   47.63
(f) Non current tax asset (net) 3.96   -   3.96

(g) Other non-current assets 5.50   -   5.50

Total Non- current Assets 233.42   11.45   244.87

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 31.47   -   31.47

(b) Financial assets -   -

(i) Loans 12 182.32   (9.87)   172.45

(ii) Investments 4 280.52   (0.52)   280.00

(iii) Trade receivables 5 & 11 454.23   (23.34)   430.89

(iv) Cash and cash equivalents 76.73   -   76.73

(v) Other bank balances 13.18   -   13.18

(vi) Other financial assets 16.33   -   16.33

(c) Other current assets 12 527.09   9.88   536.97

Total Current Assets 1,581.87   (23.85)   1,558.02

Total Assets 1,815.29   (12.40)   1,802.89

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Equity

(a) Share capital 72.43   -   72.43

(b) Other Equity 394.94   (27.79)   367.15

Total Equity 467.37   (27.79)   439.58

LIABILITIES

(1) Non- current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings -

(ii) Other financial liabilities 2.70   -   2.70

(b) Contract liability -   -

(c) Provisions 7.58   -   7.58

(d) Other non-current liabilities -   -   -
(e) Deferred tax liabilities (net) -   -   -

Total Non- current liabilities 10.28   -   10.28

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables

- total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises -   -   -

- total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 14 165.01   (13.88)   151.13
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,052.05   7.78   1,059.82

(b) Contract liability 57.08   -   57.08

(c) Provisions 2.00   -   2.00

(d) Other current liabilities 14 20.25   21.50   41.75

(e) Liabilities for current tax (net) 41.25   -   41.25

Total Current liabilities 1,337.64   15.40   1,353.04

Total Liabilities 1,347.92   15.40   1,363.32

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,815.29   (12.39)   1,802.90

# Previous GAAP figures have been regrouped to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars

122

Easy Trip Planners Limited (formerly known as "Easy Trip Planners Private Limited")

(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Annexure VII : Notes to the restated unconsolidated summary statement (Continued)

Particulars Notes

 Amount as per

IGAAP #

 GAAP Adjustments/

Prior Period

Adjustments

 Ind AS

I Revenue from operations 5,10,13,14 1,225.29   (224.21)   1,001.08

II Other Income 4,12,13 98.54   36.12   134.66

III Total Income ( I +II ) 1,323.83   (188.09)   1,135.74

IV Expenses

Employee benefits expense 6,7 &9 165.91   (6.74)   159.17

Finance Costs 14 13.36   1.77   15.13

Depreciation and amortization expense 1 & 2 4.50   (2.07)   2.43

Other expenses 4,10,11,12,13,14 868.23   (14.48)   853.75

Total expenses (IV) 1,052.00   (21.52)   1,030.48

V Profit before tax  (III-IV) 271.83   (166.57)   105.26

VI Tax expense: -   -   -

Current Tax 100.69   -   100.69

Deferred Tax 8 (6.21)   (55.35)   (61.56)
Total tax expense (VI) 94.48   (55.35)   39.13

VII Profit for the year from continuing operations (V-VI) 177.35   (111.22)   66.13

VIII Discontinued operations

Profit/(loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations 3 (104.97)   11.54   (93.43)

Tax Income/ (expense) of discontinued operations 8 (31.59)   3.99   (27.60)

Profit/ (loss) for the year from discontinued operations (73.38)   7.55   (65.83)

IX Profit for the year (VII+VIII) 103.97   (103.67)   0.30

X Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not to be reclassified to statement of profit or loss

Re-measurement(loss)/gain on defined benefit plans 9 -   2.17   2.17

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -   (0.63)   (0.63)

Total other comprehensive (loss)/income -   1.54   1.54

-

XI 103.97   (102.13)   1.84

# Previous GAAP figures have been regrouped to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

a) Restated Statement of Assets and Liabilities

March 31, 2018 April 01, 2017

(17.02)   91.06

b) Restated Statement of Profits and Losses

March 31, 2018

(108.08)   -

Reconciliation of profit or loss for the year ended March 31, 2018

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of taxes (IX + X)

Under Indian GAAP changes in accounting policies, correction of errors and omissions will be recorded through the current period income statement. Under Ind AS, changes in accounting policies and